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XLVI Cto. de España Junior de verano P50
Castellón, 24 - 27/7/2025

Prueba 38 Masc., 400m Libre JUNIOR
27/07/2025 - 11:15 Resultados Prelim
MMN 18 3:51.16 GARACH BENITO, CARLOS Lima (Perú) 30/08/2022
MMN 17 3:52.12 MANTAS MOTA, ADRIAN PRAGA 08/07/2009
MMN 16 3:54.01 CASTRO VALLE, CESAR MADRID 06/06/2015
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo AQUA Ptos.

16 años

1. PALAZON GALINDO, Grau 09 G.E. I E.G. 4:07.99 698 - Q
50m: 28.31 28.31 150m: 1:30.14 31.34 250m: 2:33.48 31.86 350m: 3:37.03 31.55

100m: 58.80 30.49 200m: 2:01.62 31.48 300m: 3:05.48 32.00 400m: 4:07.99 30.96

2. MUÑOZ ROJO, Javier 09 Real Canoe N.C. 4:09.54 685 - Q
50m: 27.73 27.73 150m: 1:30.07 31.63 250m: 2:34.43 32.01 350m: 3:39.11 32.26

100m: 58.44 30.71 200m: 2:02.42 32.35 300m: 3:06.85 32.42 400m: 4:09.54 30.43

3. GOMARIZ LINERO, Rodrigo 09 C.N. Tenis Elche 4:09.78 683 - Q
50m: 27.98 27.98 150m: 1:30.44 31.47 250m: 2:34.23 31.84 350m: 3:38.62 31.95

100m: 58.97 30.99 200m: 2:02.39 31.95 300m: 3:06.67 32.44 400m: 4:09.78 31.16

4. CORDOBA MARTOS, Cristian 09 C.N. Sabadell 4:10.28 679 - Q
50m: 27.56 27.56 150m: 1:28.18 30.74 250m: 2:31.70 31.90 350m: 3:38.01 33.54

100m: 57.44 29.88 200m: 1:59.80 31.62 300m: 3:04.47 32.77 400m: 4:10.28 32.27

5. MARTINEZ CARRETON, Adrian 09 Real Canoe N.C. 4:10.79 675 - Q
50m: 27.78 27.78 150m: 1:29.87 31.42 250m: 2:33.37 31.39 350m: 3:38.37 32.62

100m: 58.45 30.67 200m: 2:01.98 32.11 300m: 3:05.75 32.38 400m: 4:10.79 32.42

6. LOWE LEA, Oscar 09 C.N. Axarquia 4:11.03 673 - Q
50m: 27.56 27.56 150m: 1:30.18 31.16 250m: 2:34.16 31.60 350m: 3:39.62 32.93

100m: 59.02 31.46 200m: 2:02.56 32.38 300m: 3:06.69 32.53 400m: 4:11.03 31.41

7. MATEO ARTACHO, Alan 09 G.E. I E.G. 4:12.13 664 - Q
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:32.67 32.31 250m: 2:36.98 32.22 350m: 3:40.72 31.60

100m: 1:00.36 31.63 200m: 2:04.76 32.09 300m: 3:09.12 32.14 400m: 4:12.13 31.41

8. GARCIA GARNIKA, Unai 09 C.N. Logroño 4:12.79 659 - Q
50m: 29.85 29.85 150m: 1:33.51 31.82 250m: 2:37.86 32.10 350m: 3:41.72 31.81

100m: 1:01.69 31.84 200m: 2:05.76 32.25 300m: 3:09.91 32.05 400m: 4:12.79 31.07

9. QUILES PEÑATE, Jose Antonio 09 C.N. Metropole 4:13.16 656 - Q
50m: 28.04 28.04 150m: 1:31.30 31.95 250m: 2:37.03 32.91 350m: 3:42.13 32.43

100m: 59.35 31.31 200m: 2:04.12 32.82 300m: 3:09.70 32.67 400m: 4:13.16 31.03

10. ANSON CANO, Jacobo 09 C.N.Ciudad de Oviedo 4:13.79 652 - Q
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:32.34 32.05 250m: 2:37.38 32.41 350m: 3:42.40 32.30

100m: 1:00.29 31.46 200m: 2:04.97 32.63 300m: 3:10.10 32.72 400m: 4:13.79 31.39

11. ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ, Mario 09 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 4:13.84 651 10,00
50m: 28.66 28.66 150m: 1:32.61 32.32 250m: 2:38.07 32.32 350m: 3:42.62 31.96

100m: 1:00.29 31.63 200m: 2:05.75 33.14 300m: 3:10.66 32.59 400m: 4:13.84 31.22

12. CORONA EDO, Xavi 09 C.N. Sabadell 4:14.21 648 9,00
50m: 28.94 28.94 150m: 1:32.95 32.22 250m: 2:38.43 32.86 350m: 3:42.65 32.06

100m: 1:00.73 31.79 200m: 2:05.57 32.62 300m: 3:10.59 32.16 400m: 4:14.21 31.56
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XLVI Cto. de España Junior de verano P50
Castellón, 24 - 27/7/2025
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13. CHICA MATA, Miguel Angel 09 C.N. Axarquia 4:16.14 634 8,00
50m: 28.46 28.46 150m: 1:32.27 32.24 250m: 2:36.76 31.69 350m: 3:43.86 33.69

100m: 1:00.03 31.57 200m: 2:05.07 32.80 300m: 3:10.17 33.41 400m: 4:16.14 32.28

14. GUARCH FERRER, Jon 09 C.N. Vinaros 4:16.99 627 7,00
50m: 28.77 28.77 150m: 1:32.06 32.31 250m: 2:37.65 33.18 350m: 3:44.30 33.45

100m: 59.75 30.98 200m: 2:04.47 32.41 300m: 3:10.85 33.20 400m: 4:16.99 32.69

15. MANIAS SANTIAGO, Mateo 09 C.D.N. San Jose Obrero 4:17.03 627 6,00
50m: 28.44 28.44 150m: 1:32.97 32.92 250m: 2:38.96 32.87 350m: 3:44.84 32.67

100m: 1:00.05 31.61 200m: 2:06.09 33.12 300m: 3:12.17 33.21 400m: 4:17.03 32.19

16. LARA FONTECHA, Nuno 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 4:17.21 626 5,00
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:33.64 33.07 250m: 2:40.24 33.15 350m: 3:46.44 32.97

100m: 1:00.57 31.74 200m: 2:07.09 33.45 300m: 3:13.47 33.23 400m: 4:17.21 30.77

17. ARNAU LINARES, Joel 09 C.N. Terrassa 4:17.71 622 4,00
50m: 28.65 28.65 150m: 1:33.28 32.45 250m: 2:39.42 33.16 350m: 3:45.72 32.65

100m: 1:00.83 32.18 200m: 2:06.26 32.98 300m: 3:13.07 33.65 400m: 4:17.71 31.99

18. CARDEÑAS BONJORN, Marti 09 C.N. Sabadell 4:18.19 619 -
50m: 28.59 28.59 150m: 1:33.97 33.04 250m: 2:40.15 33.25 350m: 3:46.24 32.42

100m: 1:00.93 32.34 200m: 2:06.90 32.93 300m: 3:13.82 33.67 400m: 4:18.19 31.95

19. DE LA MORA AVENI, Marc 09 C.N. Vic-Etb 4:18.26 618 3,00
50m: 27.67 27.67 150m: 1:30.93 32.01 250m: 2:36.69 32.58 350m: 3:44.86 33.96

100m: 58.92 31.25 200m: 2:04.11 33.18 300m: 3:10.90 34.21 400m: 4:18.26 33.40

20. JUAREZ LIANAS, Siro 09 C.N. Sabadell 4:18.31 618 -
50m: 28.16 28.16 150m: 1:31.31 31.94 250m: 2:37.72 33.58 350m: 3:45.83 34.38

100m: 59.37 31.21 200m: 2:04.14 32.83 300m: 3:11.45 33.73 400m: 4:18.31 32.48

21. HERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ, Alexander09 C.N. Terrassa 4:18.40 617 2,00
50m: 28.39 28.39 150m: 1:30.74 31.79 250m: 2:37.29 33.71 350m: 3:45.07 34.04

100m: 58.95 30.56 200m: 2:03.58 32.84 300m: 3:11.03 33.74 400m: 4:18.40 33.33

22. POLO LARIOS, Lucas 09 C.N. Badajoz 4:18.75 615 1,00
50m: 28.87 28.87 150m: 1:34.69 33.45 250m: 2:41.41 33.02 350m: 3:46.99 32.65

100m: 1:01.24 32.37 200m: 2:08.39 33.70 300m: 3:14.34 32.93 400m: 4:18.75 31.76

23. RAMIREZ PORRAS, Carlos 09 C.N. Axarquia 4:19.20 612 -
50m: 28.60 28.60 150m: 1:32.89 32.42 250m: 2:39.21 33.21 350m: 3:47.59 34.29

100m: 1:00.47 31.87 200m: 2:06.00 33.11 300m: 3:13.30 34.09 400m: 4:19.20 31.61

24. VIDAL GARCIA, Adrian 09 C.N. Trencaones Alzira 4:20.05 606 -
50m: 29.87 29.87 150m: 1:35.07 32.51 250m: 2:40.70 32.82 350m: 3:47.81 33.79

100m: 1:02.56 32.69 200m: 2:07.88 32.81 300m: 3:14.02 33.32 400m: 4:20.05 32.24

25. PARRILLA ISIDORO, Enzo 09 C.N. Leganes 4:20.59 602 -
50m: 28.10 28.10 150m: 1:32.14 32.23 250m: 2:38.17 32.98 350m: 3:47.49 35.19

100m: 59.91 31.81 200m: 2:05.19 33.05 300m: 3:12.30 34.13 400m: 4:20.59 33.10

26. FRANCISCO LAGO, Ekain 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:20.93 599 -
50m: 30.13 30.13 150m: 1:35.87 33.06 250m: 2:41.87 32.26 350m: 3:49.25 33.57

100m: 1:02.81 32.68 200m: 2:09.61 33.74 300m: 3:15.68 33.81 400m: 4:20.93 31.68
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27. CASTELO BARTULOS, Iyan 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:21.26 597 -
50m: 29.21 29.21 150m: 1:32.97 32.73 250m: 2:39.92 33.62 350m: 3:47.90 34.28

100m: 1:00.24 31.03 200m: 2:06.30 33.33 300m: 3:13.62 33.70 400m: 4:21.26 33.36

28. CASTELLANO GARCIA, Joan Marcel 09 C.N. Delfin 4:21.54 595 -
50m: 28.29 28.29 150m: 1:31.81 32.18 250m: 2:38.25 33.58 350m: 3:47.69 35.33

100m: 59.63 31.34 200m: 2:04.67 32.86 300m: 3:12.36 34.11 400m: 4:21.54 33.85

29. SAMBRUNO SAEZ, Fabio 09 C.N. Granollers 4:21.91 593 -
50m: 29.41 29.41 150m: 1:35.53 33.58 250m: 2:42.15 33.30 350m: 3:49.69 33.89

100m: 1:01.95 32.54 200m: 2:08.85 33.32 300m: 3:15.80 33.65 400m: 4:21.91 32.22

30. HIDALGO MAÑANAS, Hugo 09 C.N. Merida 4:21.93 593 -
50m: 29.22 29.22 150m: 1:34.91 33.42 250m: 2:42.05 33.49 350m: 3:49.22 33.44

100m: 1:01.49 32.27 200m: 2:08.56 33.65 300m: 3:15.78 33.73 400m: 4:21.93 32.71

31. COLODRERO MUÑOZ, Ivan 09 Esna Lanzarote 4:23.76 580 -
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:31.22 31.61 250m: 2:37.04 32.77 350m: 3:48.25 36.32

100m: 59.61 31.11 200m: 2:04.27 33.05 300m: 3:11.93 34.89 400m: 4:23.76 35.51

32. LOPEZ MARTIN, Alejandro 09 C.D.N. Zamora 4:24.34 577 -
50m: 29.04 29.04 150m: 1:34.43 33.46 250m: 2:42.20 33.97 350m: 3:50.86 34.20

100m: 1:00.97 31.93 200m: 2:08.23 33.80 300m: 3:16.66 34.46 400m: 4:24.34 33.48

33. VADILLO MARCOS, Simon 09 C.N. Delfin 4:25.13 571 -
50m: 28.32 28.32 150m: 1:32.72 32.83 250m: 2:42.34 35.09 350m: 3:51.13 34.66

100m: 59.89 31.57 200m: 2:07.25 34.53 300m: 3:16.47 34.13 400m: 4:25.13 34.00

34. CALZADA GIL DE PAREJA, Juanjo 09 C.N.S.Oriol Imperial 4:28.32 551 -
50m: 28.72 28.72 150m: 1:34.07 33.43 250m: 2:43.14 34.78 350m: 3:53.45 35.69

100m: 1:00.64 31.92 200m: 2:08.36 34.29 300m: 3:17.76 34.62 400m: 4:28.32 34.87

35. BARRANQUERO BARBA, Ivan 09 C.N. Axarquia 4:29.98 541 -
50m: 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:34.32 33.63 250m: 2:43.09 34.01 350m: 3:54.71 36.08

100m: 1:00.69 31.79 200m: 2:09.08 34.76 300m: 3:18.63 35.54 400m: 4:29.98 35.27

36. BASANTA MORALES, Gael 09 C.N. Sant Feliu 4:36.04 506 -
50m: 30.64 30.64 150m: 1:38.86 34.33 250m: 2:50.15 35.66 350m: 4:01.58 35.31

100m: 1:04.53 33.89 200m: 2:14.49 35.63 300m: 3:26.27 36.12 400m: 4:36.04 34.46

17 - 18 años

1. ARROYO LOPEZ DEL CASTILLO, Izan07 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:02.40 748 - Q
50m: 27.03 27.03 150m: 1:28.25 31.29 250m: 2:30.46 30.80 350m: 3:31.81 30.77

100m: 56.96 29.93 200m: 1:59.66 31.41 300m: 3:01.04 30.58 400m: 4:02.40 30.59

2. PARRA ESTRADE, Arnau 07 C.N. Sabadell 4:02.53 747 - Q
50m: 27.60 27.60 150m: 1:28.70 30.95 250m: 2:31.03 30.97 350m: 3:33.34 31.15

100m: 57.75 30.15 200m: 2:00.06 31.36 300m: 3:02.19 31.16 400m: 4:02.53 29.19

3. ROSELL DIEZ, Marti 07 C.N. Tarraco 4:03.21 740 - Q
50m: 27.36 27.36 150m: 1:28.18 30.98 250m: 2:30.11 30.63 350m: 3:32.35 31.08

100m: 57.20 29.84 200m: 1:59.48 31.30 300m: 3:01.27 31.16 400m: 4:03.21 30.86

4. CUEN SIBILA, Biel 07 Fed. Andorrana 4:03.38 739 - Q
50m: 27.90 27.90 150m: 1:29.13 30.52 250m: 2:31.66 31.18 350m: 3:33.77 31.01

100m: 58.61 30.71 200m: 2:00.48 31.35 300m: 3:02.76 31.10 400m: 4:03.38 29.61
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5. RIVAS TORRES, Paulo 08 Sporting Club Casino 4:03.98 733 - Q
50m: 27.96 27.96 150m: 1:29.05 30.72 250m: 2:31.47 31.41 350m: 3:33.60 30.73

100m: 58.33 30.37 200m: 2:00.06 31.01 300m: 3:02.87 31.40 400m: 4:03.98 30.38

6. MARTINEZ PALOP, Pablo 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:04.06 733 - Q
50m: 27.57 27.57 150m: 1:28.89 30.89 250m: 2:31.43 31.01 350m: 3:33.68 31.10

100m: 58.00 30.43 200m: 2:00.42 31.53 300m: 3:02.58 31.15 400m: 4:04.06 30.38

7. FERNANDEZ ALPERI, Herminio 08 C.D.N. Nadamas Santa Rosa 4:05.93 716 - Q
50m: 27.30 27.30 150m: 1:28.84 31.52 250m: 2:32.15 31.63 350m: 3:35.64 31.84

100m: 57.32 30.02 200m: 2:00.52 31.68 300m: 3:03.80 31.65 400m: 4:05.93 30.29

8. GARCIA SANTOS, Hugo 07 C.N. Plasencia 4:06.47 711 - Q
50m: 28.01 28.01 150m: 1:28.83 30.84 250m: 2:32.12 31.58 350m: 3:35.69 31.61

100m: 57.99 29.98 200m: 2:00.54 31.71 300m: 3:04.08 31.96 400m: 4:06.47 30.78

9. GASOL GUTIERREZ, Biel 08 C.N. Granollers 4:06.58 710 - Q
50m: 28.33 28.33 150m: 1:29.91 31.24 250m: 2:33.24 31.49 350m: 3:36.58 31.54

100m: 58.67 30.34 200m: 2:01.75 31.84 300m: 3:05.04 31.80 400m: 4:06.58 30.00

10. TOLEDO PANIAGUA, Oliver 07 A. Master Baleares 4:07.60 702 - Q
50m: 28.29 28.29 150m: 1:30.04 31.17 250m: 2:33.51 31.42 350m: 3:36.97 31.56

100m: 58.87 30.58 200m: 2:02.09 32.05 300m: 3:05.41 31.90 400m: 4:07.60 30.63

11. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, Unai 07 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:07.70 701 10,00
50m: 27.96 27.96 150m: 1:30.22 31.23 250m: 2:33.41 31.51 350m: 3:37.24 31.52

100m: 58.99 31.03 200m: 2:01.90 31.68 300m: 3:05.72 32.31 400m: 4:07.70 30.46

12. NIEVAS GARCIA, Lucas 07 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 4:07.87 699 9,00
50m: 28.33 28.33 150m: 1:30.79 31.57 250m: 2:34.27 31.87 350m: 3:38.54 32.33

100m: 59.22 30.89 200m: 2:02.40 31.61 300m: 3:06.21 31.94 400m: 4:07.87 29.33

13. ROURA CLEMENTE, Marc 07 G.E. I E.G. 4:08.52 694 8,00
50m: 28.17 28.17 150m: 1:30.37 31.38 250m: 2:33.95 31.62 350m: 3:37.51 31.59

100m: 58.99 30.82 200m: 2:02.33 31.96 300m: 3:05.92 31.97 400m: 4:08.52 31.01

14. NEVADO RUIZ, Hugo 08 C.N. Sabadell 4:08.54 694 7,00
50m: 27.93 27.93 150m: 1:30.30 31.75 250m: 2:33.96 31.54 350m: 3:38.13 32.00

100m: 58.55 30.62 200m: 2:02.42 32.12 300m: 3:06.13 32.17 400m: 4:08.54 30.41

15. USAR MACAYA, Mikel 07 Amaya C.D. 4:08.68 693 6,00
50m: 28.58 28.58 150m: 1:30.64 31.77 250m: 2:34.54 32.16 350m: 3:38.41 32.04

100m: 58.87 30.29 200m: 2:02.38 31.74 300m: 3:06.37 31.83 400m: 4:08.68 30.27

16. DELGADO GOMEZ, Oscar 08 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:09.28 688 5,00
50m: 28.72 28.72 150m: 1:31.07 31.41 250m: 2:34.56 31.64 350m: 3:37.85 31.30

100m: 59.66 30.94 200m: 2:02.92 31.85 300m: 3:06.55 31.99 400m: 4:09.28 31.43

17. GIL VICENTE, Lucas 08 Real Canoe N.C. 4:09.29 687 4,00
50m: 27.83 27.83 150m: 1:29.32 30.90 250m: 2:32.10 31.35 350m: 3:37.27 32.79

100m: 58.42 30.59 200m: 2:00.75 31.43 300m: 3:04.48 32.38 400m: 4:09.29 32.02

18. GUELL PARRAMON, Oriol 07 C.N. Banyoles 4:10.37 679 3,00
50m: 28.34 28.34 150m: 1:31.30 31.73 250m: 2:34.19 31.14 350m: 3:38.40 32.19

100m: 59.57 31.23 200m: 2:03.05 31.75 300m: 3:06.21 32.02 400m: 4:10.37 31.97
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19. RIERA CANELADA, Eloi 07 C.N. Banyoles 4:11.20 672 2,00
50m: 28.53 28.53 150m: 1:31.42 31.43 250m: 2:35.01 31.23 350m: 3:39.83 32.06

100m: 59.99 31.46 200m: 2:03.78 32.36 300m: 3:07.77 32.76 400m: 4:11.20 31.37

20. CABRERA LUQUE, Aimar 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:11.42 670 -
50m: 28.13 28.13 150m: 1:31.00 31.82 250m: 2:34.89 31.88 350m: 3:40.80 32.91

100m: 59.18 31.05 200m: 2:03.01 32.01 300m: 3:07.89 33.00 400m: 4:11.42 30.62

21. VILASECA MARTIN, Jan 07 C.N. Terrassa 4:11.45 670 -
50m: 28.10 28.10 150m: 1:31.87 32.26 250m: 2:36.70 32.67 350m: 3:41.26 31.94

100m: 59.61 31.51 200m: 2:04.03 32.16 300m: 3:09.32 32.62 400m: 4:11.45 30.19

22. ZARAGOZA RODRIGO, Adrian 08 Real Canoe N.C. 4:12.51 661 1,00
50m: 27.47 27.47 150m: 1:29.50 31.37 250m: 2:34.37 32.34 350m: 3:40.49 33.19

100m: 58.13 30.66 200m: 2:02.03 32.53 300m: 3:07.30 32.93 400m: 4:12.51 32.02

23. JALLE BENITO, Luis 08 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 4:13.30 655 -
50m: 29.25 29.25 150m: 1:32.56 32.20 250m: 2:37.00 32.01 350m: 3:42.12 32.46

100m: 1:00.36 31.11 200m: 2:04.99 32.43 300m: 3:09.66 32.66 400m: 4:13.30 31.18

24. MESTANZA CASTRO, Michel 08 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 4:13.90 651 -
50m: 28.68 28.68 150m: 1:31.85 31.47 250m: 2:35.81 31.41 350m: 3:41.13 32.73

100m: 1:00.38 31.70 200m: 2:04.40 32.55 300m: 3:08.40 32.59 400m: 4:13.90 32.77

25. SEGARRA MONTERO, Arnau 07 Fed. Andorrana 4:14.22 648 -
50m: 28.44 28.44 150m: 1:31.32 31.82 250m: 2:35.49 31.84 350m: 3:41.45 33.34

100m: 59.50 31.06 200m: 2:03.65 32.33 300m: 3:08.11 32.62 400m: 4:14.22 32.77

26. FURONES GIMENO, Victor 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:14.67 645 -
50m: 28.10 28.10 150m: 1:31.43 32.14 250m: 2:36.83 32.50 350m: 3:43.04 33.18

100m: 59.29 31.19 200m: 2:04.33 32.90 300m: 3:09.86 33.03 400m: 4:14.67 31.63

27. ROMERO AVILES, Inigo 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:15.55 638 -
50m: 28.08 28.08 150m: 1:32.65 32.69 250m: 2:38.58 32.89 350m: 3:44.15 32.40

100m: 59.96 31.88 200m: 2:05.69 33.04 300m: 3:11.75 33.17 400m: 4:15.55 31.40

28. NAVARRO MERENCIANO, Adria 08 C.N. Delfin 4:15.86 636 -
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:31.74 31.77 250m: 2:37.02 32.43 350m: 3:43.53 32.98

100m: 59.97 31.49 200m: 2:04.59 32.85 300m: 3:10.55 33.53 400m: 4:15.86 32.33

29. GALAN LOPEZ, Juan Antonio 08 C.N. Merida 4:18.29 618 -
50m: 28.45 28.45 150m: 1:31.90 32.18 250m: 2:38.49 33.52 350m: 3:45.76 33.71

100m: 59.72 31.27 200m: 2:04.97 33.07 300m: 3:12.05 33.56 400m: 4:18.29 32.53

30. MICHEL DE OLIVEIRA, Virgil 08 C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 4:23.32 583 -
50m: 29.16 29.16 150m: 1:36.35 34.06 250m: 2:42.45 31.88 350m: 3:49.73 33.78

100m: 1:02.29 33.13 200m: 2:10.57 34.22 300m: 3:15.95 33.50 400m: 4:23.32 33.59

31. MASSO ROIG, Martin 07 C.N. Rias Baixas 4:24.36 576 -
50m: 29.14 29.14 150m: 1:34.26 32.95 250m: 2:41.96 33.86 350m: 3:50.72 34.41

100m: 1:01.31 32.17 200m: 2:08.10 33.84 300m: 3:16.31 34.35 400m: 4:24.36 33.64


